Additionally, the corporation shall prepare, prior to 
the fiscal year end, an estimated annual operational budget 
projecting the costs of operations and administration for the 
succeeding fiscal year, excluding the amount paid for claims. The 
corporation shall not expend more than two hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000) each fiscal year from the operations 
account for the administration of this chapter. 
(Veh. Code§ 12203(b).) 

Shall separately account for disbursements and collections; shall 
include a record of each claim paid, the number of claims, the 
amount of payment, and the name of the participant for which the